Milwaukee County

County Courthouse
901 N. 9th Street, Rm.
105

Signature Copy Milwaukee, Wi 53233

Action Report: 17-360

File Number: 17-360

From the Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase an
existing 2016 Purchase of Service Contract with Interfaith Older Adult Programs, Inc.,
by $7,000, from $538,158 to an amount not-to-exceed $545,158, for family caregiver
support and Alzheimer’s disease direct services.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 5/25/2017 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Mayo Sr., Nicholson,
Sartori, Schmitt, Sebring, Staskunas, Taylor (2), Taylor (9), Wasserman,
Weishan Jr., West, and Lipscomb Sr.

Excused: 1 Moore Omokunde

Certification of County %W Date MAY 25 207

Board Passage by Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Q\‘“\" Z C‘.\.:i;.___——\

Board Passage by George Christenson

Date MAY zS 205

County Clerk
County Executive %‘L_, C—~ pate S /3°[17
approvaliveto of Chris Abele ! '
A——
attached

resolution/ordinance.

Received by County 63" ( &;c:'\ Date MAY 30 200

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 5/26/17



